Liquidated damag-
es are $7,500.00 a day.  

Bidders may purchase a copy of the Contract Documents from Desert Reprographics at: 31-410 Reserve 
Drive, Suite 1, Thousand Palms, CA 92276, Telephone 760-343-3134 and paid for directly to Desert Rep-
rographics for Two Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars ($235.00).  A non-refundable shipping and handling 
charge of Twenty-Five Dollars ($25.00) will be required of any bidder who requests that the Contract 
Documents be mailed within California (costs for out-of-state mailings will be higher).  The City “MAY”